City of Fort Worth

Legislation Text

File #: 20-0765, Version: 1

A Resolution Notifying the Trustee of the Fort Worth Permanent Fund and the Chief Financial Officer of the City of Fort Worth that the Fort Worth City Council Intends to Consider and Vote on Amendments to the Trust Agreement for the Fort Worth Permanent Fund that Would Allow a One-Time Distribution of Corpus Totaling Up to Sixteen Million Dollars (\$16,000,000.00), Allocated Pro-Rata Across the Water and Sewer, General, and Park System Sub-Accounts